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OATH OR AFF]RMATION

1, Matt Mams v R s S, swear (or afﬁrm) that, to the best of
. my. knowledge and belief the accompanymg ﬁnanc1al statement and supportmg schedules pertammg to the firm of - '
”'--Hand Securities, Inc. v s . L L, as
, of December 31 20 2003 , are true and 'corre‘ct” I' 'further's“}ear (or afﬁrm) 'that

. nexther the company nor any partner propnetor prmcxpal offi icer or d1rector has any proprletary mterest in any account N '
"~ “classified: solely as that of a customer except as fo}]ows ‘ ‘
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5.

3 Slgnature

"MattMams FINOP' S
- Tltle

Notary Pubhc '

H

his* report *x contams (check all apphcable boxes)
. (a) Facmg Page
~(b) Statement of Financial Condmon
(c) ‘Statement of Income (Loss). =
(d) Statement of Changes in Financial Condition.
-(e) Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity or Partners’ or Sole Proprietors’ Capltal
() Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of Creditors.
(2) Computation of Net Capital.
“(h) Computation for Determination of Reserve Requ1rements Pursuant to Rule 15¢3-3.
(i) Information Relating to the Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 15¢3-3.- _
(i) A'Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15¢3-3 and the
Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A of Rule 15¢3-3.

(k) A Reconciliation ‘between the audlted and unaudlted Statements of Fmanc1a1 Condmon with respect to methods of
consolidation. -

(1) An Oath or Affirmatxon '
-(m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.- : ' : Coe L
(n) Areport descrlbmg any material 1nadequa01es found to exist or found to have ex1sted smce the date of the prevxous audlt. L
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HAND SECURITIES, INC.
Statement of Financial Condition
December 31, 2003

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

Deposit with clearing organization
Accrued mutual fund fees receivable
Recetvable from Parent

Other assets

Total assets

Liabilities and Stockholder’s Equity

Accounts payable
Income taxes payable to Parent

Total liabilities
Commitments and contingencies

Stockholder’s equity:
Common stock, $1.00 par value. Authorized 50,000 shares; issued and
outstanding 1,000 shares
Additional paid-in capital
Retained earnings

Total stockholder’s equity
Total liabilities and stockholder’s equity

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

31,304
50,020
59,906

5,083
92,929

239,242

31,297
33,979

65,276

1,000
91,000
81,966

173,966

239,242




